2343966
230280
\$115.00
Ŭ

Farm PTO 1594	RECORDATION FOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	, TRADEMAR	KS ONLY				
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the					
1.Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
DAUBERT VCI, INC.	V1	Name: DAUBERT INDUSTRIES, INC.				
DAODEN TO I IV-		Internal Address:				
3. Name of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: 03/31. 4. Application number(s)	veying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No □ Merger □ Change of Name	Street Address: 1333 Burr Ridge Parkwa City: Burr Ridge State: IL Zip: 60527 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation—Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Strepresentative designated is attached: (Designations must be a separate documer Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	ates, a domestic Yes ■ No nt from Assignment)			
A. Trademark Applica	ation No.(s) SEE SCHE					
	Additional <u>numbers</u> a <u>tte</u>	ched? ■ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of should be mailed:	party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registratio	ns involved: 29			
Name: Internal Address:	Linda A, Kuczma Wallenstein Wagner & Rockey, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):				
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Chicago, IL 60606-6630		Deposit account number: 23-028/ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
original document.	eg. No. 30,861 on No. of Person Signing Signature		2004			

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that this document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, to Fax No. 703/306-5995 on March 31, 2004.

Gcrianne M. Flannery 700075599

TRADEMARK REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0800

Assignment from Daubert VCI to Daubert Industries

SCHEDULE A

	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class	Renewal	Our File
Country	DAUBERT	716186	456,005	1,2&	06/14/2008	900 T 252
Benelux	DAUBERI	710160	150,000	16		
	NOX-RUST	204572	204572	2	01/17/2005	900 T 144
Canada		3408943		1		900 T 450
China	DAUBERT VCI	3550432		16		900 T 462
China	DAUBERT VCI	3330432	99787856	1,2&	04/21/2009	900 T 254
France	DAUBERT		99707050	16	•	
	STOTE INTICE		1434687	2	11/10/2007	900 T 111
France	NOX-RUST	D44782/1 WZ	1,139,009	1, 2 &	06/30/2008	900 T 255
Germany	DAUBERT	D44/02/1 WZ	1,155,005	16		
	STORY BYTOD	<u> </u>	706782	1,2&	08/31/2006	900 T 036
Germany	NOX-RUST		700702	4		_
	21011 DI 100	39630419.2	39630419	1,2&	07/11/2006	900 T 354
Germany	NOX-RUST	39030419.2	37030417	4		
	T ATTEND	01055692		<u> </u>		900 T 426
India_	DAUBERT	01055693		16		900 T 448
. In <u>dia</u>	DAUBERT	01055697		$\frac{10}{1}$		900 T 427
India	DAUBERT VCI			16		900 T 446
India	DAUBERT VCI	01055698	<u> </u>	16		900 T 342
<u>Indi</u> a	NOX-RUST	682710	<u> </u>	10		900 T 425
India	NOX-RUST	01054651	1172903	2	12/04/2005	900 T 109
Јарап	NOX-RUST		66100	2	01/04/2010	900 T 208
Korea	NOX-RUST		78/2801	 	05/16/2008	900 T 181
South	NOX-RUST		78/2801		05/10/2000	,001101
Africa	VAPOR		,	 		
	WRAPPER		336331	1, 2,	09/27/2004	900 T 092
Switzerland	NOX-RUST		330331	17 &	09/2//2004	,00 T 0,2
				19		
			113377	3	04/15/2009	900 T 210
Taiwan_	NOX-RUST	0.500.40.50	00831010	16	12/15/2008	900 T 355
Taiwan_	NOX-RUST	85034718		4	11/15/2007	900 T 352
Taiwan	NOX-RUST	85034719	784203 138573	16	12/18/2012	900 T 165
Turkey	NOX-RUST	1.401.005		2	04/12/2007	900 T 294
U.K.	DAUBERT	1,421,377	1,421,377	16	11/23/2012	900 T 113
U.K.	NOX-RUST	7777	B917639		04/18/2010	900 T 343
U.S.	DAUBERT	75/364,260	2,343,968	2 & 16 1 & 2	02/26/2012	900 T 364
U.S.	DAUBERT VCI	75/364,535	2,543,182		10/28/2012	900 T 017
U.S.	NOX-RUST	71/613,418	565,988	37_	07/25/2011	900 T 002
U.S.	NOX-RUST	72/074,202	718,944	16	0//23/2011	900 1 002
	CLEAR-PAK				<u> </u>	

197080

TRADEMARK REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0801

<u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DAUBERT VCI, INC. ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, U.S.A., having its principal office and place of business at 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 200, Burr Ridge, IL 60527, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks, and Applications and Registrations identified on the attached "SCHEDULE A";

WHEREAS, DAUBERT INDUSTRIES, INC., ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal office and place of business at 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 200, Burr Ridge, IL 60527, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, and the Applications and Registrations thereon, identified in the attached SCHEDULE A, as well as the good will and all common law rights in the trademarks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, Applications and Registrations identified on the attached SCHEDULE A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks, as well as the common law rights in such trademarks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and any renewals and extensions thereof which exist or may be secured, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this Assignment and sale not be made.

DAUBERT VCI, INC.

Date: _____

Name: M. Lawrence Garman Title: President & CEO

(197065)

REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0802

Judia Ann Bondarshi

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF Dufe)

I, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Lowe is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument in his/her legal capacity as an officer of Daubert VCI, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this

3155 day of March, 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH ANN BOGDANSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10-28-08

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 03/31/2004